

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner - Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	George Watkin – Commercial Practitioner
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	N/A
EMAIL ADDRESS:	George.watkin@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	07/06/2023
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2023.058

TITLE:

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

To seek approval to establish a framework agreement and enter into contractual arrangements with M&E Accident Repair Centre Ltd for the Provision of vehicle repair for an initial period of 36 months with 2 optional extension periods of 12 months.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

Nottinghamshire police have an ongoing requirement to have a body repair supplier to maintain the fleet. There is currently no existing contract in place for this requirement.

This requirement was split into the following lots

- Lot 1 Repairs to marked and unmarked vehicles including application of livery
- Lot 2 Repairs to LWB high top vans
- Lot 3 Advanced performance vehicles

This provision has been tendered for in compliance with the procurement contract regulations 2015.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The estimated values per lot for the initial term of 36 months are as follows,

- Lot 1 £990,660
- Lot 2 £48,900
- Lot 3 £660,440

The total full contract value is £1,700,000

This is provisioned for in the accident repairs budget.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED				
Date:	12.06.23				
				Public Info	ormation
Nottinghamshire	Police and Crime Commissioner – No	tice of	Decis	ion	
	orting information classified as non-public	Yes	Decis	ion No	×
Is any of the suppo or confidential info	orting information classified as non-public		Decis		×
Is any of the suppo or confidential info	orting information classified as non-public ormation?**		Decis		×

OFFICER APPROVAL:

I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.

Signature: Deputy Monitoring Officer:	Mede
Date:	14.06.23

DECLARATION:

I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision, and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:

The above request has my approval

Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner	(aroline Henry
Date:	15.06.23

** See guidance on non-public information

Page: 2